FILED SID J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

OCT 24 1991

CLERK, SURREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

TOMMY RICHARDSON,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 76,829

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR JACKSON COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS PUBLIC DEFENDER SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DAVID A. DAVIS
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
FOURTH FLOOR NORTH
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT FLA. BAR NO. 271543

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
ISSUE I	1
THE COURT ERRED IN DENYING RICHARDSON'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS STATEMENTS HE HAD MADE TO THE POLICE ON TWO OCCASIONS, IN VIOLATION OF HIS RIGHTS UNDER THE FIFTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION.	1
ISSUE II	
THE COURT ERRED IN DENYING RICHARDSON'S MOTION FOR A CONTINUANCE BECAUSE THE STATE'S FIREARM EXPERT'S REPORT WAS NOT RELEASED UNTIL THE WEEK BEFORE TRIAL WAS SCHEDULED TO START, A VIOLATION OF THE DEFENDANT'S FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL AND SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO THE EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL.	3
ISSUE III	
THE COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING THE STATE TO SAY, AT THE CONCLUSION OF ITS CLOSING ARGUMENT THAT THE JURY SHOULD SHOW RICHARDSON THE SAME MERCY HE SHOWED NEWTON, WHICH WAS INTENDED TO ELICIT SYMPATHY FOR HER, IN VIOLATION OF THE DEFENDANT'S FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL.	5
ISSUE IV	
THE COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT RICHARDSON KILLED IRENE NEWTON IN AN ESPECIALLY HEINOUS ATROCIOUS, AND CRUEL MANNER.	6
ISSUE V	
THE COURT ERRED IN FINDING THAT RICHARDSON COMMITTED THIS MURDER IN A COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED MANNER WITHOUT ANY PRETENSE OF MORAL OR LEGAL JUSTIFICATION.	10

Ι	S	S	U	E	V	Ι
_	_		_			

THE COURT ERRED IN IGNORING, IN ITS SENTENCING ORDER, THE WEALTH OF MITIGATING EVIDENCE RICHARDSON PRESENTED, IN VIOLATION OF HIS SIXTH, EIGHTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT RIGHTS.	12
ISSUE VII	
THE COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING RICHARDSON TO DEATH BECAUSE SUCH A SENTENCE IS NOT PROPORTIONALLY WARRANTED UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS CASE.	14
CONCLUSION	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE(S)
Blair v. State, 406 So.2d 1103 (Fla. 1981)	15
Brown v. Wainwright, 392 So.2d 1327 (Fla. 1981)	7
Campbell v. State, 571 So.2d 415 (Fla. 1990)	12
Craig v. State, 510 So.2d 857 (Fla. 1987)	15
Douglas v. State, 575 So.2d 165 (Fla. 1991)	10
Hoffman v. State, 474 So.2d 1178 (Fla. 1985)	1
<pre>Kampff v. State, 371 So.2d 1007 (Fla. 1979)</pre>	15
McDole v. State, 283 So.2d 553 (Fla. 1973)	2
Mills v. State, 462 So.2d 1075 (Fla. 1985)	8
Philips v. State, 476 So.2d 194 (Fla. 1985)	8
Santos v. State, Case No. 74,467 (Fla. September 26, 1991) 16 FLW S633	10,11,12
Sims v. Georgia, 385 U.S. 538, 87 S.Ct. 639, 17 L.Ed.2d 593 (1967)	2
Swafford v. State, 533 So.2d 270 (Fla. 1988)	8
STATUTES Section 90.705, Florida Statutes (1989)	12
RULES	_
3.190 Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure	3
